
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:4

BALL VALVE VARIATIONS PARTS LIST
AS.S. ALLEN SCREW FOR BALL VALVE 

HANDLE
10259024

AS.S. NUT FOR BALL VALVE HANDLE 
SET SCREW

346-N025

A1/2" BALL VALVE STOP82-S022
A1" BALL VALVE STOP82-S1023
CS.S. ANTI-FREEZE VALVE82-AFV110
 1/2" 90° S.S. STREET ELBOW1/290SSL13
C1/2" S.S. THREE WAY BALL VALVE82-TWV119
C1" S.S. BALL VALVE1BVSSLH14
 RIVET66S6349
 S.S. HEX BOLT FOR PINSG98233329
 11" BOLLARD - BLUEB11BL127
 LOCKING RING FOR 11 IN BOLLARD82-RNG117
 BASE FOR 82 BOLLARD82-BSE112
 LOCKING PIN FOR BOLLARD82-PIN 316
 LOCKING BASE TAB FOR BOLLARD82-LK2 114
 LOCKING TAB FOR BOLLARD RING82-LK1113
 11" BOLLARD - BLUEB11-BL128
 S.S. SCREW FOR BOLLARD MOUNT9400A-111223
 S.S HEX NUT FOR BRACKET345-N822
 S.S. HEX BOLT FOR BRACKET9438425
 S.S. LOCK WASHER FOR BRACKET94581126
 S.S. FLAT WASHER FOR BRACKET94191524
 MOUNTING BRACKET82-BKT-1211
 1" S.S. U-BOLT W/ RETAINING CLAMP82-UB1220

PARTS LIST
NOTESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM
 1" x 1/2" S.S. HEX BUSHING1 X 1/2SHB11
 1/2" S.S. CLOSE NIPPLE1/2SSCN22
 1/2" 90° S.S. STREET ELBOW1/290SSL13
C1" S.S. BALL VALVE1BVSSLH14
 1" S.S. CLOSE NIPPLE1SSCN15
B,C1" S.S. PIPE1SSP36.000 in6
 1" S.S. TEE1SST17
 3/8" S.S. TUBING3/8ST5.000 in8
 RIVET66S6349
CS.S. ANTI-FREEZE VALVE82-AFV110
 MOUNTING BRACKET82-BKT-1211
 BASE FOR 82 BOLLARD82-BSE112
 LOCKING TAB FOR BOLLARD RING82-LK1113
 LOCKING BASE TAB FOR BOLLARD82-LK2 114
 3/8" COMP. X 1/2" MIP S.S. ADAPTER82-PCA115
 LOCKING PIN FOR BOLLARD82-PIN 316
 LOCKING RING FOR 11 IN BOLLARD82-RNG117
 DRAIN SOCKET SCREW82-SSS118
C1/2" S.S. THREE WAY BALL VALVE82-TWV119
 1" S.S. U-BOLT W/ RETAINING CLAMP82-UB1220
 1" S.S. STREET ELBOW190SSL121
 S.S HEX NUT FOR BRACKET345-N822
 S.S. SCREW FOR BOLLARD MOUNT9400A-111223
 S.S. FLAT WASHER FOR BRACKET94191524
 S.S. HEX BOLT FOR BRACKET9438425
 S.S. LOCK WASHER FOR BRACKET94581126
 11" BOLLARD - BLUEB11BL127
 11" BOLLARD - BLUEB11-BL128
 S.S. HEX BOLT FOR PINSG98233329
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DISCLAIMER:
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE KUPFERLE

FOUNDRY COMPANY.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR 
DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF THE OWNER.
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NOTE DESCRIPTION
A NOT SHOWN
B PIPE LENGTH DEPENDENT ON DEPTH OF BURY, SHOWN AS 15"
C SOLD AS REPLACMENT PART
D BOLT ASSEMBLY USED ON ALL SIMILAR HOLES/BRACKETS
E BALL VALVES SHOWN IN OPERATING POSITION

REPAIR PARTS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PARTS INCLUDED NOTES

X82-FV
REPLACMENT ANTI-FREEZE 

VALVE FOR OLD-FV 
(BLACK)

S.S. CLOSE NIPPLE (1), S.S. 
STREET ELBOW (1), 

ANTI-FREEZE VALVE (1)
 

REVISION HISTORY
REV AUTHOR DESCRIPTION DATE

1 RS
REPLACED 82-FV - Freeze Protection Valve 
WITH 82-AFV - S.S. ANTI-FREEZE VALVE 

5/4/2020

2 KJW
FULL CHECK, BALL VALVE ORIENTATION, 

NEW STYLE 82 KEY
3/19/2021
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